$798,000 - 520 Valley Forge Way, Campbell

MLS® #ML82021145

$798,000
2 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,110 sqft
Residential on O Acres

N/A, Campbell,

PRIME SILICON VALLEY LOCATION near
hundreds of tech and Fortune 500 companies.
Central to it all is a charming 2BD, 2.5BA,
end-unit townhouse condominium across from
a lush greenbelt quad with sparkling swimming
pool and manicured landscape. Featuring a
freshly painted interior, refinished hardwood
floors, new wood laminate flooring on
ascending stairs and upper-level landing, and
new carpeting in bedrooms. The foyer extends
to a granite-finished kitchen with all
appliances, and a living/dining room that
opens to a private, freshly landscaped
courtyard. Upstairs are two bedrooms
including the suite with a mirrored closet and
open vanity/dressing room. In-house laundry
with a full-size washer and dryer and two-car
garage (accessed from the courtyard), add to
the appeal. For convenience and leisure ease,
the home is near vibrant Downtown Campbell,
Los Gatos Creek Trail, The Pruneyard, Whole
Foods, Trader Joes, Safeway, and Highway
17.

Built in 1975

Essential Information

MLS® # ML82021145
Price $798,000
Bedrooms 2

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2



Half Baths 1
Square Footage 1,110

Acres 0.00

Year Built 1975

Type Residential
Sub-Type Condominium
Style Traditional
Status Closed

Listing Agent Julie Baumann
Listing Office Compass

Community Information

Address 520 Valley Forge Way
Area 699 - Not Defined
Subdivision N/A

City Campbell

County Santa Clara

Zip Code 95008

Amenities

Amenities Pool, Spa/Hot Tub
Parking Spaces 2

Parking Guest, Off Street

# of Garages 2

Garages Guest, Off Street
View Neighborhood

Has Pool Yes

Pool Community, In Ground, Association
Exterior

Lot Description Level

Roof Composition
Foundation Slab

Interior

Interior Tile, Wood, Carpet
Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Refrigerator, Range Hood
Heating Central

Cooling Central Air



# of Stories 2

School Information

District Other

Additional Information

Date Listed September 11th, 2025
Days on Market 5

Zoning P-D

Short Sale N

RE / Bank Owned N

Based on information from California Regional Multiple Listing Service, Inc. as of January 4th, 2026 at 11:50pm PST.
This information is for your personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify
prospective properties you may be interested in purchasing. Display of MLS data is usually deemed reliable but is NOT
guaranteed accurate by the MLS. Buyers are responsible for verifying the accuracy of all information and should
investigate the data themselves or retain appropriate professionals. Information from sources other than the Listing
Agent may have been included in the MLS data. Unless otherwise specified in writing, Broker/Agent has not and will not
verify any information obtained from other sources. The Broker/Agent providing the information contained herein may or
may not have been the Listing and/or Selling Agent.



